

## Hudson Automotive Group Announces the Acquisition of Vic Bailey Automotive

Hudson Automotive Group, one of the fastest growing auto groups in the southeast, announces it has successfully completed the acquisition of Vic Bailey Auto.

SPARTANBURG, SC, USA, December 5, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Hudson Automotive Group, one of the fastest growing automotive groups in the southeast, announces it has successfully completed the acquisition of Vic Bailey Automotive. This acquisition adds five exceptional new



Hudson Automotive Group has entered into an agreement to acquire Vic Bailey Automotive of Spartanburg.

dealerships and a collision center in the Spartanburg, SC area to the Hudson family.

Vic Bailey Automotive has been serving Spartanburg and surrounding areas since 1969. Moving forward, Hudson Automotive, who already has strong ties to the community through Spartanburg Toyota, will extend the same commitment to excellence in customer service to each new dealership. The five dealerships acquired in the transaction will operate as Volkswagen of Spartanburg, Spartanburg Honda, Subaru of Spartanburg, Ford Lincoln of Spartanburg and Mazda of Spartanburg, and will continue to offer quality inventory of new and pre-owned vehicles, auto financing options, as well as auto service and genuine OEM parts.

Since being founded in 1948, Hudson Automotive Group's dedication to customer satisfaction has been the top priority throughout all of its dealerships, and customers can expect the same from its newest acquisitions. The Vic Bailey acquisition marks a significant milestone in its growth strategy as Hudson Automotive now has over 50 dealerships under its operations. The continued growth is indicative of an unwavering commitment to providing each community that it serves with the best possible automotive shopping experience and service.

For additional information about Hudson Automotive Group and to learn more about the 50-plus dealerships, visit the website at <a href="https://www.hudsonauto.com">www.hudsonauto.com</a>.

Emma Gall

## Hudson Automotive Group email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/672887888 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.